
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031315-2024 

Contract

Expression of Interest Admission Prevention Service

NHS Norfolk and Waveney Integrated Care System

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-031315

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a47d  

Published 1 October 2024, 11:42am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Norfolk and Waveney Integrated Care System

County Hall, Martineau Lane

Norwich

NR21 2DH

Contact

david.bailey1@nhsnet

Email

david.bailey1@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031315-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031315-2024
mailto:david.bailey1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/

Buyer's address

https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Expression of Interest Admission Prevention Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Norfolk and Waveney Integrated Care Board Sought an Expression of Interest for the

https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/
https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/


Page 3 to 6

Provision of an Admission Prevention Service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The objective is to identify Admission Prevention interventions at the earliest opportunity
and to work with the Provider to provide home and/or community based Admission
Prevention Interventions; identification is clinically determined individually in consultation
with Service Users and their Families or Carers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Expressions of Interest were sought and Potential Providers were required to respond to a
series of questions which are scored on a "Pass/Fail" basis.
The scoring criteria for each question was stipulated within the question.
Only providers who scored a "Pass" on all "Pass/Fail" questions were be deemed compliant
and capable.
Depending on the outcome of the expressions of interest, the Commissioner reserved the
right to direct award to a Provider with no further competition
Responses were evaluated using the process and criteria as detailed above and only one
Provider met the Pass/Fail criteria and the Commissioner awarded to the only Capable
Provider on that basis.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 November 2023



Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Julian Support

23 Pilling Park Road

Norfolk

NR1 4PA

Email

info@juliansupport.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,600,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,600,000

mailto:info@juliansupport.org


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

7&8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T21:03:00+0100
	TCPDF




